 IL710
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
   REV. V
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       Phone: (952) 829-9217      Fax: (952) 829-9189      www.IsoLoop.com        ©NVE Corporation
High Speed/High Temperature Digital Isolators
Functional Diagram
OUT1

 IL710
10
Ordering Information and Valid Part Numbers
IL  710  T  - 3  E  TR13
Bulk Packaging
Blank = Tube
TR7 = 7" Tape and Reel
TR13 = 13" Tape and Reel
Package
Blank = 80/20 Tin/Lead Plating
E = RoHS Compliant
Package Type
-1 = MSOP
-2 = PDIP
-3 = 0.15" 8-pin SOIC
Grade
Blank = Standard
T = High Temperature
S = High Speed
Base Part Number
710 = Single Channel
Product Family
IL = Isolators
Valid Part Numbers
IL710-1E
IL710S-1E
IL710T-1E
IL710-2
IL710T-2
IL710-2E
IL710T-2E
IL710-3
IL710S-3
IL710T-3
IL710-3E
IL710S-3E
IL710T-3E
All MSOP and SOIC
parts are available on
tape and reel.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 IL710
11
ISB-DS-001-IL710-V
September 2010
Changes
• Additional changes to MSOP pin spacing on package drawing.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-U
Changes
• Changed MSOP pin spacing on package drawing.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-T Changes
• Added typical jitter specification at 5V.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-S
Changes
• Added EMC details.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-R Changes
• IEC 61010 approval for MSOP version.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-Q
Changes
• Added magnetic immunity to 3.3 and 5 volt electrical specifications.
• Added diagram showing cross-axis direction.
• Added magnetic compatibility to the applications information section.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-P Changes
• Note on all package drawings that pin-spacing tolerances are non-accumulating; change
MSOP pin-spacing dimensions and tolerance accordingly.
ISB-DS-001-IL710-O
Changes